
 

2025-2026 TEA/ELIGIBILITY CALENDAR 
This document is intended to bring clarity to the eligibility calendar for UIL participants. 

Specifically be aware of the following points: 
o​ Grace period for eligibility are seven (7) calendar days after the evaluation, with the exception of holiday.  
o​ Students may lose eligibility at the 1st mandatory grade check and lose eligibility at the nine weeks grading period 
o​ Students can regain eligibility at the following times: 3 weeks progress report, 6 weeks progress report and 9 weeks grading report.  
o​ All students are academically eligible during Thanksgiving Break, Christmas Break and Spring Break holidays.   
o​ All students not meeting credit/promotion criteria on August 13, 2025 are ineligible until the end of the 1st 6 weeks.  
o​ REMINDER: In order to meet full-time student status, students must be enrolled for at least four hours per day.   

 

United ISD High School Eligibility Calendar 
2025-2026 

Friday 9/19/2025 Check Grades of All Students Mandatory UIL Grade Check 

Friday 9/26/2025 Students Gain/Lose Eligibility 4:05 pm 

Thursday 10/9/2025 Check Grades of ALL Students End of the 1st 9 Weeks  

Friday 10/17/2025 Students Gain/Lose Eligibility  4:05 pm  

Friday 10/31/2025 Check Grades of Ineligible Students 3 weeks progress report 

Friday 11/7/2025 Students Passing Regain Eligibility  4:05 pm  

Friday 11/21/2025 Check Grade of Ineligible Students 6 weeks progress report 
THANKSGIVING BREAK (NOVEMBER 24-NOVEMBER 28, 2025) ALL STUDENTS ARE ACADEMICALLY ELIGIBLE 

Monday 12/1/2025 Students Ineligible return to Ineligible End of the holiday eligibility 

Monday 12/8/2025 Students Passing Regain Eligibility 4:05 pm  

Wednesday 12/17/2025 Check Grades of All Students End of the 2nd 9 Weeks 
CHRISTMAS BREAK (DECEMBER 18-JANUARY 6, 2026) ALL STUDENTS ARE ACADEMICALLY ELIGIBLE 

Wednesday 1/7/2026 Students Ineligible Return to Ineligible End of holiday eligibility  

Friday 1/16/2026 Students Gain/Lose Eligibility 4:05 pm 

Friday 1/23/2026 Check Grades of Ineligible Students 3 weeks progress report 

Friday 1/30/2026 Students Passing Regain Eligibility  4:05 pm  

Friday 2/13/2026 Check Grades of Ineligible Students 6 weeks progress report 

Thursday 2/19/2026 Students Passing Regain Eligibility 4:05 pm 

Friday 3/6/2026 Check Grades of All Students End of 3rd 9 Weeks 
SPRING BREAK (MARCH 9-13, 2026) ALL STUDENTS ARE ACADEMICALLY ELIGIBLE  

Monday 3/16/2026 Students Ineligible Return to Ineligible End of the Holiday Eligibility  

Monday 3/23/2026 Students Gain/Lose Eligibility 4:05 pm 

Thursday 4/2/2026 Check Grades of Ineligible Students 3 weeks progress report 

Friday 4/10/2026 Students Passing Regain Eligibility 4:05 pm  

Friday 4/24/2026 Check Grades of Ineligible Students 6 weeks progress report 

Friday 5/1/2026 Students Passing Regain Eligibility 4:05 pm  

Thursday 5/28/2026 ALL STUDENTS ARE ACADEMICALLY 
ELIGIBLE 

Start of summer eligibility  

5/20/2025 UIL APPROVED 

 


